- 1,076 467

Provisions

123 - 20

Financial liabilities

242 - 300

Total non-current liabilities

365 1,076 786

Total liabilities

4,162 3,213 3,431

 Page 63

Net assets

(1,771) 3,654 3,154

Equity

Issued capital

0 4,750 4,750

Accumulated losses

(1,772) (1,096) (1,596)

Total equity

(1,771) 3,654 3,154

5.6 Pro-Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the audited historical statement of financial position of the Company,

the pro forma adjustments that have been made to it (further described in Section 5.7) and the

pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2021.

The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is

not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial

position.

  Audited Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

  $’000 Adjustments Adjustments $’000 $’000

$’000   Min Max Min Max

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  236 5,202 6,141 5,438 6,377

Trade and other receivables  582 267 267 849 849

Inventories  1,116 173 173 1,289 1,289

Other assets  19 - - 19 19

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   1,954 5,641 6,580 7,595 8,534

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment   924 - - 924 924

Right of use assets  1,060 - - 1,060 1,060

Intangible assets  2,647 - - 2,647 2,647

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  4,631 - - 4,631 4,631

TOTAL ASSETS   6,585 5,641 6,580 12,226 13,165

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  1,461 788 788 2,249 2,249

Lease liabilities  610 - - 610 610

Provisions  574 - - 574 574

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   2,645 788 788 3,433 3,433

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

 Page 64

Lease liabilities  467 - - 467 467

Provisions  20 - - 20 20

Financial liabilities  300 (300) (300) - -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  786 (300) (300) 486 486

TOTAL LIABILITIES   3,431 488 488 3,920 3,920

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)  3,154 5,153 6,092 8,307 9,246

EQUITY

Share Capital  4,750 6,319 7,303 11,069 12,053

Retained losses  (1,596) (1,375) (1,420) (2,971) (3,016)

Reserves  - 209 209 209 209

TOTAL EQUITY/(DEFICIT)  3,154 5,153 6,092 8,307 9,246

5.7 Pro Forma Transactions

The following transactions contemplated in this Prospectus which are to take place on or

before the completion of the Offer, referred to as the subsequent events and pro forma

adjustments, are presented as if they, together with the Offer, had occurred subsequent to 30

June 2021 and are set out below.

With the exception of the subsequent events and pro forma transactions noted below no other

material transactions have occurred between 30 June 2021 and the date of this Prospectus

which the Directors consider require disclosure.